

## Regular Council Meeting Town of Sundre Municipal Council Chambers February 24, 2025

4:00 p.m.

1.	Call to Order Moment of Reflection Public Hearing: 20250224 Bylaw 2025-02	
2.		
3.	Agenda – Amendments and Adoption	
	3.1 February 24, 2025	
	3.2 Councillor Absence (if applicable)	
4.	Adoption of Previous Minutes	
	4.1 February 10, 2025 Regular Meeting of Council Minutes	Pg. 1
5.	Delegation: None	
6.	Bylaws/Policies:	
	6.1 RFD Bylaw 2025-02 Land Use Bylaw Amendment	Pg. 5
	6.2 RFD Bylaw 2025-01 Council Committees Bylaw, Schedule "G"	Pg. 14
	6.3 RFD Policy A-013-00-POL Naming Policy	Pg. 32
	6.4 RFD Bylaw 2025-03Wildlife Feeding and Attractant Management	
	6.5 RFD Policy A-008-00-POL Flag Policy	Pg. 46
	6.6 RFD Policy A-007-01-POL Social Media Policy	Pg. 51
	6.7 RFD Bylaw 2025-05 Civic Address Bylaw	Pg. 57
7.	Old Business: None	
8.	New Business:	
	8.1 RFD Grants to Organizations	Pg. 72
	8.2 RFD Sundre Grad Class Request	Pg. 79
9.	Administration	
	9.1 RFD Departmental Reports January 2025	Pg. 81
10.	Council Committee Reports:	
	10.1 RFD Council Reports for January 2025	Pg. 104
	10.2 RFD Council Key Messages, January 2025	Pg. 108
11.	Council Invitations / Correspondence:	
	11.1 RFD Thank You Note – U9 Hockey Tournament	Pg. 110
	11.2 RFD Thank You Letter – Sundre Municipal Library	Pg. 113
12.	Closed Meeting:	
	12.1 Advice From Officials, FOIPP Act, Section 24	
	12.2 Confidential Evaluation, FOIPP Act, Section 19	
<b>13</b> .	Adjournment	

Personal information heard in this meeting is being collected under the authority of Section 33 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. Public meeting of the Town of Sundre, including presentations made by speakers, are recorded in Minutes, and posted on the Town of Sundre website. If you have any questions about the collection of information, please contact the FOIP Coordinator at 403-638-3551 or email: townmail@sundre.com